Power Management & Mult imarket
Datasheet
Rev 3.7, 03/24/2016
IR3825
20A Highly Integrated Single-Input Synchronous SupIRBuck® Regulator
IR3825
Product Overview
Datasheet 2 Rev 3.7 03/24/2016




FFP
IR3825
Applications Design Example
Datasheet 32 Rev 3.7 03/24/2016
7.9 Application Diagram and Bill of Materials
Figure 7-5 Application Circuit for a 12V to 1.0V, 20A Point of Load Converter
Table 7-1 Suggested Bill of Materials for the Application Circuit
Part
Reference
Qty Value Description Manufacturer Part Number
Cin 1 330μF SMD Electrolytic F size 25V 20% Panasonic EEV-FK1E331P
5 10μF 1206, 25V, X5R, 20% TDK C3216X5R1E106M
C1 C5 C6 3 0.1μF 0402, 25V, X7R, 10% Murata GRM155R71E104KE14J
C4 1 3300pF 0402, 50V, X7R, 10% Murata GRM155R71H332KA01D
C2 1 220pF 0402, 50V, NP0, 5% Murata GRM1555C1H221JA01D
C0 8 47μF 0805, 6.3V, X5R, 20% TDK C2012X5R0J476M
CVCC 1 2.2μF 0603, 16V, X5R, 20% TDK C1608X5R1C225M
C3 1 10nF 0402, 25V, X7R, 10% Murata GRM155R71E103KA01D
CVIN 1 1.0μF 0402, 25V, X5R, 10% Murata GRM155R61E105KA12D
L0 1 0.3uH SMD 11.0x7.2x7.5mm,0.29mΩ Coiltronics FP1107R1-R30-R
R3 1 1.5KΩ Thick Film, 0402, 1/10W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1501X
R5 R7 2 4.02KΩ Thick Film, 0402, 1/10W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4021X
R6 R8 2 6.04KΩ Thick Film, 0402, 1/10W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF6041X
R4 1 100Ω Thick Film, 0402, 1/10W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1000X
Rt 1 39.2kΩ Thick Film, 0402, 1/10W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3922X
Rboot 1 2Ω Thick Film, 0402, 1/16W, 1% Vishay CRCW04022R00FKED
R1 Rpg 2 49.9KΩ Thick Film, 0402, 1/10W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4992X
R2 1 7.5KΩ Thick Film, 0402, 1/10W, 1% Panasonic ERJ-2RKF7501X
U1 1 IR3825 PQFN 5 mm x 6 mm Infineon IR3825MPBF
IR3825
Applications Design Example
Datasheet 33 Rev 3.7 03/24/2016